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No Drivers Team Car Cl. Time  Lap Total Gaop Kph
1310 M. THORMAHLEN / H. THORMAHLEN M3 GTR E46 GTR1 2:37.668 6 7 - - 159.9
2404 E. V.D. MUNCKHOF Munckhof Racing KK M4 GTR GTR1 2:38.018 4 8 +0.350+0.350 159.6
3595 §. KUZDAS / H. DULLER Duller Motorsport M3 GTR E46 GTR1 2:38.208 4 6 +0.540 +0.190 159.4
4 22 M. WEEGE Duller Motorsport M3 GTR E46 GTR1 2:38.882 6 7 +1.214+0.674 158.7
5318 T. KESSEL Kessel Motorsport M2 GTR GTR1 2:43.464 3 8 +5.796 +4.582 154.2
6 94 G. PATZE / A. PATZE EBRT BMW 74 GTR2 2:44.531 6 7 +6.863 +1.067 153.2
7 336 R. Gelhaus Gelhaus Motorsport GM M3 GT E46 GTR 3 2:45.192 6 7 +7.524 +0.661 152.6
8899 T. LEYHERR LifeCarRacing KRAC im ADAC e.V. M2 CS RC-R GTR2 2:45.767 3 7 +8.099 +0.575 152.1
9329 O. RUSCH G-Speed Racing M3 GT V8 E92 GTR2 2:46.147 3 6 +8.479 +0.380 151.8

10 67 M. DAEDELOW east racing M 240i RC GTR3 2:46.776 5 7 +9.108 +0.629 151.2
11289 M. SCHNYDER 752.07B AR5 2:48.938 5 6 +11.270+2.162 149.3
12119 H. GELLERT Smyrlis Racing M 240i RC GTR3 2:50.090 6 6 +12.422 +1.152 148.2
13311 G. SPANGENBERG / A. WENNING MSC Emstal e.V. im ADAC M3 GTR E36 GTR1 2:50.097 4 7 +12.429 +0.007 148.2
14335 M. PEETERS Peeters Racing 335i ST E90 GTR2 2:50.192 5 7 +12.524 +0.095 148.2
15216 J. MEIER Hadorn Racing Bern Alfasud Sprint AR 4 2:51.314 6 7 +13.646 +1.122 147.2
16 54 A. HANSEN SAD Motorsport BMW 328i ST E36 CM5 2:51.475 3 4 +13.807 +0.161 147.0
17330 N. DYMECK G-Speed Racing M3 E46 GTR3 2:52.421 5 6 +14.753 +0.946 146.2
18530 A. PAWLOW Freude am Fahren 328i ST E36 GTR 4 2:53.138 4 7 +15.470 +0.717 145.6
19 66 P. MATTERSDORFER Duller Motorsport Opel Astra DTC CM6 2:53.141 6 6 +15.473 +0.003 145.6
20 77 A. JASCHINSKI Jaschinski Motorsport BMW E30 4.0l V8 CM5 2:54.182 5 6 +16.514 +1.041 144.8
21208 A. SCALIA Hadorn Racing Bern 75 V6 AR4 2:54287 6 7 +16.619 +0.105 144.7
22340 C. KAUTZ 330i GT E46 GTR 4 2:54.674 5 5 +17.006 +0.387 144.3
23357 M- MAHR 325iS E90 325i8 2:54775 4 7 +17.107 +0.101 1443
24229 U. KLEIN 147 Cup GT AR5 2:55.709 7 7 +18.041 +0.934 143.5
25334 S. HUPFER / S. HANCKE AVP Motorsport 320 EVO E46 GTR3 2:55.902 6 7 +18.234 +0.193 143.3
26200 J. BERNHARD GV Vé AR 4 2:56.669 6 6 +19.001 +0.767 142.7
27 26 S. GANSER Ganser Motorsport BMW 325iS E36 CM4 2:57.336 6 7 +19.668 +0.667 142.2
28218 S. WAIBEL Hadorn Racing Bern 331,7QV AR 3 2:57.429 6 7 +19.761 +0.093 142.1
29248 F. WOLF BMW 328iS E36 CM5 2:57.491 5 7 +19.823 +0.062 142.1
30964 T. ROPKE east-racing Motorsport Porsche 964 GT 3,6 CM 5 2:57.894 3 6 +20.226 +0.403 141.7
31 64 F. DEHEK Giulia AR?2 2:58.622 7 7 4+20.954 +0.728 141.2
32 46 P. RIKKEN 752.0TS AR 3 2:59.065 7 7 +21.397 +0.443 140.8
33 31 J. DEHEK Bertone AR3 2:59.470 4 7 +21.802 +0.405 140.5
34256 O. GROBL / M. RICHTER ADAC Pfalz e.V. 147 Cup JTD AR3 2:59.653 7 7 +21.985+0.183 140.3
35219 R HADORN Hadorn Racing Bern Alfasud Trofeo AR3 2:59.869 5 6 +22.201 +0.216 140.2
36355 U. TAPPE 325iS E36 325i8 2:59.968 6 7 +22.300 +0.099 140.1
37227 C. CARAVA GTV Bertone AR2 2:59.970 5 6 +22.302 +0.002 140.1
38473 W. LEUPOLD / A. LIESE 190 E 2,3-16V AR 6 3:00.082 4 7 +22.414 +0.112 140.0
39351 R. SCHULZ / M. BOSING PR Motorsport 325iS E90 325i8 3:00.658 3 6 +22.990+0.576 139.6
40933 M. KNOF / M. SCHAFER ATT Racing Porsche Boxster 2,5 Ccm4 3:00.938 7 7 +23.270 +0.280 139.4
41123 . ENGEL/ . BENGEL M 240i RC GTR3 3:01.307 7 7 +23.639 +0.369 139.1
42233 G. TIZZA 75V6 AR 4 3:01.348 3 7 +23.680 +0.041 139.0
43244 M. FREY BMW 328iS E36 CM5 3:02.647 2 5 +24.979 +1.299 138.0
44506 1. SMYRLIS / C. RINK Smyrlis Racing BMW 318ti Cup CM2 3:03.477 4 5 +25.809 +0.830 137.4
45501 1. SMYRLIS / C. RINK Smyrlis Racing BMW 318ti Cup 318isC  3:03.940 4 4 +26.272 +0.463 137.1
46526 F. KRAMER PR Motorsport BMW 318ti Cup CM2 3:06.088 2 4 +28.420+2.148 135.5
47258 D. HEUSER / M. HEUSER 147 Cup JTD AR3 3:06.556 6 7 +28.888 +0.468 135.2
48328 A. LANZENDORFER BMW 328i E30 CM 4 3:06.776 3 5 +29.108 +0.220 135.0
49504 P. HEINISCH Smyrlis Racing 318ti Cup 318isC  3:06.890 4 7 +29.222 +0.114 134.9
50358 J. BOMBIS Ganser Motorsport 325iS E90 325i8 3:08.501 4 5 +30.833 +1.611 133.8
51177 F. MURSCHEL / P. SCHMERBER Giulia Sprint AR 3 3:08.990 5 7 +31.322 +0.489 133.4
52228 P. SNELTING Giulietta 2,0 AR3 3:09.148 7 7 +31.480 +0.158 133.3
53253 S. FARIWAR 75 AR 4 3:09.217 4 6 +31.549 +0.069 133.3
54405 C. GROTH MDM Racing BMW 318ti Cup CM2 3:10.880 4 6 +33.212 +1.663 132.1
55226 R. WAIBEL Hadorn Racing Bern 75 AR 4 3:11.778 5 6 +34.110+0.898 131.5
56438 R. GELHAUS Gelhaus Motorsport BMW 318is E30 CM 2 3:12.527 6 6 +34.859 +0.749 131.0
57154 W. HEIDTMANN Giulia Sprint GT AR 3:12.760 5 5 +35.092 +0.233 130.8
58313 M. HESSE JS Competition BMW E36 325i Ccm4 3:19.871 5 6 +42.203 +7.111 126.2
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No Drivers Team Car Cl. Time  Lap Total Gaop Kph
59212 R. BORN 156 Cup AR 6 3:21.091 4 6 +43.423 +1.220 125.4
60406 C. MAIER MDM Racing BMW 318ti Cup CcM2 3:23.828 6 6 +46.160 +2.737 123.7
61203 M. MOLLER 156 AR5 3:26.593 4 6 +48.925+2.765 122.0
62205 K. MEYER 156 AR 5 1
63230 H. BRYZMANN 156 GTA AR5
64257 J. SCHMINKE 147 Cup JTD AR3
65333 D. VOLMER BMW 328i ST E36 GTR 4
66400 M. SADURSKI SADI-Racing Opel Ascona 400 EVO cmé6
67516 A. SCHAPER / T. KAUL Cerny Motorsport 318ti Cup 318i SC
68517 D. URGATZ / H. CERNY Cerny Motorsport 318ti Cup 318i SC
69518 S. HAHNE / K. WAIBEL Cerny Motorsport 318ti Cup 318i SC
70519 T. PLATOW / M. STUTZKE Cerny Motorsport 318ti Cup 318i SC

Fastest Lap: | Lap 6 Maurice THORMAHLEN 2:37.668 | 159.9 Kph

CARS 22, 67, 227, 233, 248, 258, 351, 357, 504 AND 595 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Published at: ........cccoveiviiiiiinnne TrGCk SfoUSZ DRY
Stewards Timekeeper:
Philippe Lackman Etienne Massillon Leo Suetens Xavier Lozano

16/07/2022 Page 2/ 2

P 3=

SPA EURORACE



